DETAILS OF SUSPECTED OUTBREAKS DIAGNOSED BY VRDLS

Month

No. of
Outbreaks

No.
Cases

of

No.
Samples

of

No.
Tests
conducted

of

Positive | Major
Etiological
Agents

identified

November, 2016

07

117

140

182

43 (37%) | Dengue,
Measles,

Rubella

December, 2016

11

109

116

156

71 (65%) | Mumps,
Measles,
ChikVv, HAYV,
Human
Metapneumo

virus

DETAILS OF ROUTINE VIRAL DIAGNOSTICS BY VRDLS

Month No. of | No. of | No. of | Positive Major viruses identified
Cases Samples | Tests
conducted

November, 2016 | 8833 9073 13750 2325 Dengue, ChikV, HCV,
(26%) HBV, HAV, HEV, JE,

December, 2016 | 5874 6072 9366 1157 HSV, VZV, Mumps, Inf.
(20%) HIN1, CMV, AdenoV,

EnteroV, RSV, HMV,

Measles, EBV, RotaV,

Inf.B, Inf A H3NZ2,

WestNile, ParvoV,

Human Metapneumovirus
Rubella, & other Influenza
viruses
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