Month	No. of Outbreaks	No. of Cases	No. of Samples	No. of Tests conducted	Positive	Major Etiological Agents identified
November, 2016	07	117	140	182	43 (37%)	Dengue, Measles, Rubella
December, 2016	11	109	116	156	71 (65%)	Mumps, Measles, ChikV, HAV, Human Metapneumo virus
DE	TAILS OF I	ROUTINE	VIRAL DIA	GNOSTICS	BY VRDLS	<b>3</b>
Month	No. of Cases	No. of Samples	No. of Tests conducted	Positive	Major viru	ses identified

13750

9366

2325

(26%)

1157

(20%)

Dengue, ChikV, HCV,

HBV, HAV, HEV, JE,

HSV, VZV, Mumps, Inf.

H1N1, CMV, AdenoV, EnteroV, RSV, HMV, Measles, EBV, RotaV, Inf.B, Inf A H3N2,

Human Metapneumovirus Rubella, & other Influenza

ParvoV,

WestNile,

viruses

November, 2016

**December, 2016** 5874

8833

9073

6072